MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

36

38

40

42

L.D. 1919

DATE: L - IL{—OL‘ (Filing ¥o. 8-9I%)

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of
the House.

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
121ST LEGISLATURE
SECOND SPECIAL SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT né%ﬂ- to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
1420, L.D. 1919, Bill, "An Act To Make Supplemental
Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State
Government and To Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary
to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years
Ending June 30, 2004 and June 30, 2005"

Amend the amendment in Part FF by striking out all of
section 2.

Further amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering

any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read
consecutively.

SUMMARY

This amendment strikes out Part FF, section 2 from the
committee ame

n@ 2 )
SPONSORED BY: QZQ"O /Q%

(Representative GLYNN)

TOWN: South Portland

LNOTE RiGUIRED

CA
FIS (See attached)

Page 1-LR2833(36)

HOUSE AMENDMENT



Approved: U4/14/04 - el
121st Maine Legislature
Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 1919

An Act to Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the
Expenditures of State Government and to Change Certain Provisions of
the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the
Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2004 and June 30, 2005

LR 2833(36)
Fiscal Note for House Amendment " "' to Committee Amendment "A"
Sponsor: Rep. Glynn
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note
2003-04 2004-05
Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund $0 $1,525,000
Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund $0 $1,525,000
Federal Expenditures Fund $0 $2,853,409

Fiscal Detail and Notes
This amendment will increase the General Fund cost of the bill by $1,525,000 in fiscal year 2004-05. Based on the
estimated year-end balances, a balanced budget is not maintained for the 2004-2005 biennium.

T R72833736) - Ficcal Note - Pace 1 of 1





