# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



L.D. 1919

2	DATE: 4-14-04 (Filing No. H-918)		
4	(1111ng no. n= // ()		
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.		
8			
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 121ST LEGISLATURE		
12	SECOND SPECIAL SESSION		
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{G}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.		
16	1420, L.D. 1919, Bill, "An Act To Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State		
18	Government and To Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years		
20	Ending June 30, 2004 and June 30, 2005"		
22	Amend the amendment in Part FF by striking out all of section 2.		
24	Further amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering		
26	any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.		
28			
30	SUMMARY		
32	This amendment strikes out Part FF, section 2 from the committee amendment.		
34			
36	SPONSORED BY:		
38	(Representative GLYNN)		
40	TOWN: South Portland		
42	NOTE REQUIRED		

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
(See attached)

Page 1-LR2833(36)

Approved: 04/14/04 mac



## 121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

#### LD 1919

An Act to Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government and to Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2004 and June 30, 2005

#### LR 2833(36)

Fiscal Note for House Amendment " " to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Rep. Glynn

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

### **Fiscal Note**

	2003-04	2004-05
Net Cost (Savings)		
General Fund	\$0	\$1,525,000
Appropriations/Allocations		
General Fund	\$0	\$1,525,000
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$2,853,409

#### **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

This amendment will increase the General Fund cost of the bill by \$1,525,000 in fiscal year 2004-05. Based on the estimated year-end balances, a balanced budget is not maintained for the 2004-2005 biennium.